
Eighth Day 2023 Approved Budget

INCOME

Council voted to add from the Reserve 2025 account 20,000.00                           

Prior year left over 2,000.00                             

Pledged tithes 87,860.00                           

Loose Offerings 2,000.00                             

TOTAL INCOME 111,860.00                         

EXPENSES

Eighth Day Administration  

Honoraria for Teachers 2,000.00                             

Office Supplies 500.00                                

Scholarship Fund 2,500.00                             

Leadership Discretion 1,000.00                             

Rent of Worship Space 13,320.00                           

Insurance 500.00                                

Potter's House coffee 2,600.00                             

Website 700.00                                

Worship 1,500.00                             

24,620.00                           

Eighth Day Missions

Anti-Racism Mission Group 4,500.00                             

Compassion/ Emergency Fund 4,000.00                             

Maggie's Street Ministry 2,000.00                             

10,500.00                           

Church of the Savior Missions

Dayspring Retreat 2,000.00                             

Ecumenical Council/Callings 4,000.00                             

Festival Center 6,740.00                             

Friends of Jesus 500.00                                

Recovery Café Church 3,000.00                             

16,240.00                           



Eighth Day 2023 Approved Budget

Missions in DC Area

Bethany Inc 6,000.00                             

Congregational Action Network 2,000.00                             

Darfur Women Action Group 2,000.00                             

Dorothy Day Catholic Worker 2,000.00                             

Dreaming Out Loud 4,000.00                             

Family Place 3,000.00                             

Gemstones in the Sun 2,500.00                             

Interfaith Power and Light 1,000.00                             

Jubilee Jumpstart 3,000.00                             

L'Arche 2,000.00                             

Life Pieces to Masterpeices 4,000.00                             

OAR 3,000.00                             

Platform of Hope 2,500.00                             

Plenty to Eat 3,500.00                             

Potter's House 5,000.00                             

United Covenant Union 1,500.00                             

47,000.00                           

Missions Beyond DC

ACAJELP-Cameroon 2,000.00                             

Barakat (Blessed) Leiria Project-  (FOR) 2,000.00                             

Hospitalito Atitlan - Guatemala 3,500.00                             

La Milpa/ Share Fndn - Honduras 3,500.00                             

Tutela Legal, El Salvador 2,500.00                             

13,500.00                           

Total Expenses 111,860.00


